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sPower’s Notice of Challenge and Request for Scheduling Conference 

 
Sustainable Power Group (“sPower”) hereby provides notice of its intent to challenge 

certain updates, assumptions and changes proposed by Rocky Mountain Power (“RMP”) in its 

June 21, 2017 filing in this docket.  It is sPower’s current intention to contest RMP’s proposals 

regarding REC ownership; post-IRP resource expansion plan pricing; and IRP update changes, 

including sufficiency period, deficiency period, deferrable resources and preferred portfolio.  

sPower respectfully asks the Commission to hold a scheduling conference and set a 

schedule for addressing these and other relevant issues.  
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DATED this 12th day of July 2017. 
 
    Respectfully submitted 
 
    HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C. 
 

     
   By:   __________ 
    Gary A. Dodge 

Phillip J. Russell 
     
    Attorneys for Sustainable Power Group 
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Docket No. 17-035-36 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 12th 

day of July 2017 on the following: 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

Jeff Richards  robert.richards@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com  
Bob Lively  bob.lively@pacificorp.com 

 
 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES   

Chris Parker   chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell  wpowell@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid  pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter   jjetter@agutah.gov 

                 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 

Michele Beck   mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
Steven Snarr  stevensnarr@agutah.gov  
Robert Moore   rmoore@agutah.gov           

 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
 Sophie Hayes  sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  
 Sarah Wright  sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
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